## Eden District Council Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 Section 65 Notice of Variation of Table of Fares for Hackney Carriages

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with the provisions of Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, Eden District Council proposes to vary the table of fares for Hackney Carriages with effect from 18 April as set out in the Schedule hereto.

A copy of this Notice has been deposited at the Town Hall, Penrith and is open to inspection during normal office hours without payment. Any objections to the proposed variation should be submitted to Admin Licensing at the Town Hall, Penrith in writing by no later than Friday 8 April 2022.

Schedule	Present Charge	Proposed Charge
<b>Tariff One</b> From 6.00am until 11.00pm If the distance does not exceed		
8/10 of a mile	£2.50	£3.00
If the distance exceeds 8/10 of a mile then each subsequent 1/10 of a mile	£0.25	£0.30
<b>Tariff Two</b> From 11.00pm to 6.00am If the distance does not exceed		
8/10 of a mile	£3.50	£4.00
If the distance exceeds 8/10 of a mile then each subsequent 1/10 of a mile	£0.35	£0.40
Tariff Three		
Bank Holiday including Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Day and Easter Sunday for the period up to 6.00am on the following day; and also between 6.00pm and 12.00 midnight on 24 December and 31 December.		
If the distance does not exceed	64 50	<b>65 00</b>
8/10 of a mile If the distance exceeds 8/10 of a mile	£4.50	£5.00
then each subsequent 1/10 of a mile	£0.45	£0.50
Waiting Time – for each single period of 3 minutes		
or uncompleted part thereof (on all tariffs)	£0.90	£1.00
Extra Charges – Soiling the carriage - Max charge	£75.00	£100.00
For each person carried in excess of 2	£0.50	£0.50
For each article of wheeled luggage carried outside passenger compartment	£0.50	£0.50